
CLUB/SPORT COACH/SPONSOR E-MAIL
Boys Baseball Domenic Mussat domenicmussat@smsd.org
Boys Basketball David Birch davidbirch@smsd.org
Boys Bowling Billy Dent nwdent@smsd.org
Boys Cross Country Justin Stigge justinstigge@smsd.org
Boys Football Bo Black nwblack@smsd.org
Boys Golf Jim Bamburg jimbamburg@smsd.org

Boys Soccer Drew Perkins perk09@hotmail.com  
sarahove@smsd.org

Boys Swim and Dive Ryan Lee srlee04@yahoo.com
Boys Tennis Morgan Moberg nwmoberg@smsd.org

Boys Track and Field Mike Cooper nwcoopertf@gmail.com 
mikecooper94@smsd.org

Boys & Girls Wrestling & 
Wrestling Club Zach Davies zacharydavies@smsd.org

Girls Basketball Tyler Stewart tylerstewart@smsd.org
Girls Bowling Billy Dent nwdent@smsd.org
Girls Cheerleading Renee Chambers nwchambe@smsd.org
Girls Cross Country Justin Stigge justinstigge@smsd.org
Girls Dance Team Ciara Walahoski ciarawalahoski@smsd.org
Girls Golf Jim Bamburg jimbamburg@smsd.org
Girls Gymnastics Sarah Hink sarahhink@smsd.org

Girls Soccer Drew Perkins perk09@hotmail.com  
sarahove@smsd.org

Girls Softball Shelby Bonn shelbybonn5@gmail.com
Girls Swim and Dive Ryan Lee srlee04@yahoo.com
Girls Tennis Morgan Moberg nwmoberg@smsd.org

Girls Track and Field Mike Cooper nwcoopertf@gmail.com 
mikecooper94@smsd.org

Girls Volleyball Susan Elsasser susanspecht@smsd.org
Special Olympics Unified 
Sports

Debbie Jenkins & Misty 
Verren

nwjenkin@smsd.org 
nwverren@smsd.org

Band & Jazz Ensemble Eichman, Morgan, & Talley
grantmorgan@smsd.org
dougtalley@smsd.org
bretteichman@smsd.org

Bass Fishing Club Brad Qualls bradqualls@smsd.org
Bee Keeping Club
Bible Club James Dominick jamesdominick@smsd.org

Black Student Union (B.S.U.) Sheila Young, Daniah 
Hammouda

nwyoung@smsd.org
nwhammou@smsd.org

Business Professionals of 
America (BPA) Kelly Orpin kellyorpin193@smsd.org

Card Strategies Domenic Mussat dominicmussat@smsd.org
Categories
Ceramics Club Stephanie Kates stephaniekates@smsd.org
Chess Club Adam Shirley adamshirley@smsd.org
Chick-Fil-A Club Sarah Dent nwdents@smsd.org
Choir Cassie Banion cassiebanion@smsd.org
Cougar Community 
Commitment (CCC) Sarah Dent nwdents@smsd.org

Croc Club Billy and Sarah Dent nwdent@smsd.org
nwdents@smsd.org

Crochet Club Kimberly Ruttan KimberlyRuttan@smsd.org
Debate & Forensics Kenneth King nwking@smsd.org
DECA Beth Ann Johnstone bethjohnstone@smsd.org
Dog Club
Earth First Trisha Elder trishaelder@smsd.org
FCCLA Sarah Dent nwdents@smsd.org
Fellowship of Christian 
Athletes (FCA) Susan Elsasser susanspecht@smsd.org

Feminist Club
French National Honor Society Will Espeset williamespeset@smsd.org
German Club Karin Masenthin nwmasent@smsd.org

Graduation Committee Anthony Stubenrauch & 
Stacy Robins nwstuben@smsd.org

Hacky Sack Club Todd Boren toddboren@smsd.org
Interact Club Kathy Clark kathyclark@smsd.org
Jewish Student Union Ben Pabst nwpabst@smsd.org
Just Dance Club Isabel Blanco isabelblanco@smsd.org
KUGR Billy Dent nwdent@smsd.org
Latin Club Joe Gehrer nwgehrer@smsd.org
Latinos of Tomorrow Heidi Menssen heidimenssen@smsd.org

Link Crew Christin LaMourie & Matt 
Wolfe

nwlamour@smsd.org
nwwolfe@smsd.org

Mu Alpha Theta Math NHS 
(Math Club) Susan Nagel nwnagel@smsd.org

Murals Club Kimberly Ruttan kimberlyruttan@smsd.org
National Art Honor Society 
(NAHS) Melissa Terryberry nwterryb@smsd.org

National Honor Society (NHS) Katelyn Rollins & Sarah 
Dent

katelynrollins@smsd.org
nwdents@smsd.org

Northwest Passage Newspaper Chris Heady christopherheady@smsd.org
Orchestra Leadership Team Brittany Wasko brittanywasko@smsd.org
Photojournalism Chris Heady christopherheady@smsd.org
Pickle Ball Club Britt Haney brittonhaney@smsd.org
Plus Club (LGBTQ+) Stacy Delay stacydelay@smsd.org
Poetry Club (Poetry Slam) Katelyn Rollins katelynrollins@smsd.org
Programming Contest Club Ryan Swift ryanswift57@smsd.org

Project LIT Becca Anthony & Brett 
Mach

nwanthon@smsd.org
nwmach@smsd.org

Prom Committee Brooke Moore brookemoore@smsd.org
Psychology Club Amy Walker amywalker@smsd.org
Quill and Scroll Chris Heady christopherheady@smsd.org

Race Project KC Sheila Young, Daniah 
Hammouda, Lisa Morstadt lisamorstadt@smsd.org

REbeL Ben Pabst benpabst@smsd.org
Rho Kappa National Social 
Studies Honor Society

Sarah Dent & Christin 
LaMourie

nwdents@smsd.org
nwlamour@smsd.org

Robotics Sarah Frederickson nwfreder@smsd.org
SADD Sarah Dent nwdents@smsd.org
smnw.com Chris Heady christopherheady@smsd.org
Sources of Strength Melissa Osborn nwosborn@smsd.org

Spanish National Honor Society Josue Aguilar Bautista josueaguilarbautista@smsd.o
rg

Spirit Club Morgan Moberg & Brooke 
Moore

nwjohnso@smsd.org
brookemoore@smsd.org

Student Council Sarah Dent nwdents@smsd.org
Student Council - Class of 
2022 Sarah Dent nwdents@smsd.org

Student Council - Class of 
2023 Sarah Dent nwdents@smsd.org

Student Council - Class of 
2024 Sarah Dent nwdents@smsd.org

Student Council - Class of 
2025 Sarah Dent nwdents@smsd.org

Student Site Council Lisa Gruman nwgruman@smsd.org
Table Top Club Justin Peterson nwpeters@smsd.org
Taylor Swift Club Meghan Stigge meghanstigge@smsd.org
Thespian Troupe #888 Shawnasea Holst Hgholst@smsd.org
Tri-M Music Honor Society Cassie Banion cassiebanion@smsd.org
Ultimate Frisbee Club Michael Scott michaelschott@smsd.org
WeB (IB DipCans) Amy Walker amywalker@smsd.org
Women in Leadership Libby Brown libbybrown@smsd.org
Yearbook - The Lair Chris Heady christopherheady@smsd.org
Yoga Club Lola Brignoni lolabrignoni@smsd.org
Young Democrats Becca Anthony nwanthon@smsd.org
Young Life Wendy Franco wendyafranco@gmail.com
Young Republicans Todd Boren toddboren@smsd.org
Youth in Government Christin LaMourie nwlamour@smsd.org
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